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 NatWest Island Games XIII - Åland 2009  

Heat: Final 

Golf - Men’s Individual  

Position Competitor Island Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total Medal

1st Jarryd Dillas Bermuda 71 71 70 70 282  Gold 

2nd David Jones Isle of Man 72 71 70 69 282  Silver 

3rd Daniel Augustus Bermuda 73 70 72 70 285  Bronze 

4th Paul Lowey Isle of Man 76 73 69 67 285

5th Gavin O'Neill Jersey 72 70 75 72 289

6th Damian Palanyandi Bermuda 73 68 81 69 291

7th Jonathon Widmer Cayman Islands 76 73 76 68 293

7th Mark Bell Isle of Wight 76 72 75 70 293

9th Kim Berglund Åland 72 76 75 71 294

9th Christy Mclaughlin Jersey 75 72 75 72 294

11th Lukas Eriksson Åland 71 71 78 75 295

12th Christopher Reed Isle of Wight 74 75 73 74 296

12th Sam Crenan Jersey 74 73 74 75 296

14th Camiko Smith Bermuda 74 76 75 74 299

15th Daniel Blondel Guernsey 77 79 73 71 300

16th Sion Thomas Ynys Môn 76 76 75 75 302

17th Sean Mills Guernsey 76 78 75 74 303

17th Jonathon Corke Isle of Man 75 73 78 77 303

17th Kevin Moore Isle of Man 74 74 77 78 303

20th Matthew Barnicoat Isle of Wight 80 75 75 74 304

21st Scott Parry Ynys Môn 78 74 80 73 305

22nd Kevin Macrae Western Isles 78 76 76 76 306

23rd Steven Rendall Orkney 83 72 78 74 307

24th Stephen Mahy Guernsey 81 83 77 70 311

24th Andy Clarke Jersey 78 75 78 80 311

26th Benny Eriksson Åland 75 80 79 78 312

26th Matz Bengtsson Gotland 75 76 85 76 312

28th Jordan Leask Shetland Islands 77 84 75 77 313

29th Jonathan Mörn Åland 85 75 79 75 314

30th George Foreman Isle of Wight 78 81 79 78 316

31st Robert Chilman Cayman Islands 86 73 79 79 317

31st Robert Jones Ynys Môn 75 78 83 81 317

33rd Herman Matsson Gotland 85 78 78 77 318

33rd Norman Macdonald Western Isles 83 77 80 78 318

35th Andrew Macdonald Western Isles 78 76 88 79 321



36th Sean Fotheringhame Orkney 79 82 85 77 323

37th Scott Crowie St Helena 79 75 83 89 326

38th David Black Western Isles 83 83 83 78 327

39th Björn Jacobsson Gotland 81 81 83 86 331

40th Emiliano Pons Menorca 91 81 80 80 332

40th Leon Crowie St Helena 89 81 82 80 332

40th Mark Perdue Ynys Môn 86 88 78 80 332

43rd Luke Butel Alderney 85 84 81 83 333

44th Tracy Moore Cayman Islands 84 82 86 86 338

45th Silverio Pons Menorca 88 83 86 82 339

46th Stamatis Kavadas Rhodes 84 85 88 84 341

47th Gunnar Hoas Gotland 92 81 84 87 344

47th Ewan Rendall Orkney 86 85 96 77 344

49th Robert Woods Cayman Islands 87 84 89 85 345

50th Rói H. Christiansen Faroe Islands 91 85 84 87 347

51st James Duncanson Alderney 91 88 84 88 351

52nd Kieth Allen Alderney 91 84 92 89 356

53rd Xavier Torres Huguet Menorca 90 87 88 94 359

54th Kevin Clapp Falkland Islands 92 94 90 84 360

55th Michalis Archangelitis Rhodes 94 91 87 89 361

56th Jonfinn Thomassen Faroe Islands 92 85 100 87 364

57th Janus Norðberg Faroe Islands 95 90 98 90 373

58th Douglas Slater Orkney 90 97 91 100 378

59th Panagiotis Diakou Rhodes 111 93 91 89 384

60th Tõnu Toompuu Saaremaa 98 97 97 95 387

61st Martin Nilsen Froya 99 96 97 97 389

62nd Fotis Pelos Rhodes 97 110 93 92 392

62nd Sidonio Benjamin St Helena 96 94 103 99 392

64th Oskar Eiriksson Faroe Islands 101 94 96 102 393

65th Norman Butel Alderney 94 97 106 101 398

66th Odd Martin Heggvik Hitra 95 110 98 97 400

67th Rod Tuckwood Falkland Islands 104 103 98 102 407

68th Eero Lapp Saaremaa 107 96 99 108 410

69th Alar Tõru Saaremaa 109 102 101 99 411

70th Steve Vincent Falkland Islands 113 105 104 112 434

71st Roger Athammer Hitra 116 110 102 108 436

72nd David N. Murphy Prince Edward Island 112 111 113 104 440

73rd Leif Fordal Hitra 101 119 110 117 447

74th Glenn Ross Falkland Islands          

74th Rune Vikan Froya 0 0 0 0 0

74th Jamie Blondel Guernsey          

74th Jan Kristoffersen Hitra          

74th Paul Ashley Perkins Menorca 0 0 0 0 0

74th David C. Murphy Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 0
Last Result: 04/07/2009 13:24:47 Status: Confirmed 02/07/2009 10:22:32



Information:   
Play off is going on  



Heat: Final 

Golf - Ladies Individual  

Position Competitor Island Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total Medal

1st Jenny Häggblom Åland 76 67 70 80 293  Gold 

2nd Olivia Jordan - Higgins Jersey 79 73 74 72 298  Silver 

3rd Samantha Widmer Cayman Islands 75 75 80 74 304  Bronze 

4th Sara Larsson Gotland 80 76 75 74 305

5th Ebonie Burgess Bermuda 79 72 78 77 306

6th Tariqah Walikraam Bermuda 77 77 80 77 311

6th Emma Harris Isle of Man 81 74 77 79 311

6th Sophie Beardsall Isle of Wight 76 73 82 80 311

9th Emma Powell Isle of Wight 76 78 82 78 314

10th Madeleine Snickars Åland 80 80 80 79 319

11th Janine Chamberlain Guernsey 79 77 85 81 322

12th Christella Winzell Gotland 81 76 85 83 325

13th Lina Svensson-Lagergren Gotland 88 82 78 78 326

14th Alex Mollin Jersey 80 82 84 84 330

15th Katyna Rabain Bermuda 84 84 88 77 333

16th Grace Hill Isle of Wight 83 87 87 83 340

17th Margaret Ankers Isle of Wight 91 89 81 86 347

18th Sue Wellfair Guernsey 85 85 88 90 348

18th Gloria Paradiso Jersey 92 81 88 87 348

20th Julie Heselton Isle of Man 90 86 90 83 349

21st Elaine Pushman Jersey 90 88 89 83 350

22nd Susann Ojala Åland 91 82 94 85 352

22nd Katrin Burnie Bermuda 99 83 86 84 352

24th Tsampika Anthoulas Rhodes 87 84 95 87 353

25th Finngerð Sólbjørg Clark Faroe Islands 89 87 88 91 355

26th Catherine Preston Isle of Man 94 85 88 90 357

27th Karin Pipping Åland 86 95 86 91 358

28th Isabelle Van de Graaf Menorca 93 89 87 90 359

28th Shirley Glover Isle of Man 93 85 92 89 359

30th Amanda Webber Guernsey 97 90 86 96 369

31st Julie Creed Guernsey 88 92 101 97 378

32th Azahara Mellado Delgado Menorca 103 97 89 92 381

33rd Maria Diakou Rhodes 105 90 97 91 383

34th Jane Ellen Alderney 104 94 92 97 387

34th Nicola Stanger Orkney 105 86 102 94 387

36th Sue Wethey Alderney 94 97 97 111 399

37th Tsampika Kasioti Rhodes 110 104 96 90 400

38th Lynn Slater Orkney 104 111 101 104 420

39th Teresa Juaneda Menorca 116 101 103 120 440

40th Stepahnie Crossley Menorca 109 111 113 113 446

41st Katerina Tsiafitsa Rhodes 113 114 109 113 449



42nd Patricia Mclernon Alderney 118 124 116 108 466

43rd Mary Christine MacDonald Prince Edward Island 129 134 125 123 511

44th Lina Svegsjö Gotland          

44th Christina Skelly Isle of Man          
Last Result: 04/07/2009 13:23:23 Status: Confirmed 01/07/2009 19:40:38



Heat: Final 

Golf - Men's Team Event  

Position Team Members Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total Medal

1st Bermuda Daniel Augustus 
Jarryd Dillas 
Damian Palanyandi
Camiko Smith 

217 209 217 209 852  Gold 

2nd Isle of Man Jonathon Corke
David Jones 
Paul Lowey 
Kevin Moore 

221 217 216 213 867  Silver 

3rd Jersey Andy Clarke 
Sam Crenan 
Christy Mclaughlin
Gavin O'Neill 

221 215 224 219 879  Bronze 

4th Isle of Wight Matthew Barnicoat
Mark Bell 
George Foreman 
Christopher Reed 

228 222 223 218 891

5th Åland Kim Berglund 
Benny Eriksson
Lukas Eriksson 
Jonathan Mörn

218 222 232 221 893

6th Guernsey Daniel Blondel
Jamie Blondel 
Stephen Mahy 
Sean Mills 

234 234 223 214 905

7th Ynys Môn Robert Jones
Scott Parry 
Mark Perdue 
Sion Thomas 

229 228 233 228 918

8th Western Isles David Black 
Andrew Macdonald
Norman Macdonald
Kevin Macrae 

239 229 239 232 939

9th Cayman Islands Robert Chilman 
Tracy Moore 
Jonathon Widmer
Robert Woods 

246 228 241 233 948

10th Gotland Matz Bengtsson 
Gunnar Hoas 
Björn Jacobsson 
Herman Matsson

241 235 245 239 960

11th Orkney Sean Fotheringhame
Ewan Rendall 
Steven Rendall 
Douglas Slater 

248 239 254 228 969

12th Menorca Paul Ashley Perkins 
Emiliano Pons 
Silverio Pons 
Xavier Torres Huguet

262 249 251 256 1018

13th Alderney Kieth Allen 
Luke Butel 
Norman Butel 
James Duncanson

267 256 257 260 1040



14th St Helena Sidonio Benjamin
Leon Crowie 
Scott Crowie 

264 250 268 268 1050

15th Rhodes Michalis Archangelitis
Panagiotis Diakou 
Stamatis Kavadas 
Fotis Pelos 

275 269 266 262 1072

16th Faroe Islands Rói H. Christiansen
Oskar Eiriksson 
Janus Norðberg 
Jonfinn Thomassen

278 260 278 264 1080

17th Falkland Islands Kevin Clapp 
Glenn Ross 
Rod Tuckwood
Steve Vincent 

309 302 292 298 1201

18th Saaremaa Siim Auväärt 
Eero Lapp 
Tõnu Toompuu
Alar Tõru 

314 295 297 302 1208

19th Hitra Roger Athammer 
Leif Fordal 
Odd Martin Heggvik
Jan Kristoffersen 

312 332 310 322 1276

Last Result: 04/07/2009 13:25:33 Status: Confirmed 02/07/2009 13:09:43



Heat: Final 

Golf - Ladies' Team Event  

Position Team Members Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total Medal

1st Bermuda Ebonie Burgess 
Katrin Burnie 
Katyna Rabain 
Tariqah Walikraam

240 232 244 231 947  Gold 

2nd Åland Jenny Häggblom 
Susann Ojala 
Karin Pipping 
Madeleine Snickars

242 229 236 244 951  Silver 

3rd Gotland Sara Larsson 
Lina Svegsjö 
Lina Svensson-Lagergren
Christella Winzell 

249 234 238 235 956  Bronze 

4th Isle of Wight Margaret Ankers
Sophie Beardsall
Grace Hill 
Emma Powell 

235 238 245 241 959

5th Jersey Olivia Jordan - Higgins
Alex Mollin 
Gloria Paradiso 
Elaine Pushman 

249 236 246 239 970

6th Isle of Man Shirley Glover 
Emma Harris 
Julie Heselton 
Catherine Preston
Christina Skelly 

264 244 255 251 1014

7th Guernsey Janine Chamberlain
Julie Creed 
Amanda Webber 
Sue Wellfair 

252 252 259 267 1030

8th Rhodes Tsampika Anthoulas
Maria Diakou 
Panagiotis Diakou 
Tsampika Kasioti 
Katerina Tsiafitsa 

302 278 288 268 1136

9th Menorca Stepahnie Crossley 
Teresa Juaneda 
Azahara Mellado Delgado
Isabelle Van de Graaf 

305 287 279 295 1166

10th Alderney Jane Ellen 
Patricia Mclernon
Sue Wethey 

316 315 305 316 1252

Last Result: 04/07/2009 13:28:42 Status: Confirmed 01/07/2009 18:30:47




